502648143 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694751

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
BEN N. DILLON			01/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: TRIBINE	TRIBINE INDUSTRIES LLC			
Street Address: 6991 EA	6991 EAST 750 NORTH			
City: LOGAN:	LOGANSPORT			
State/Country: INDIANA	INDIANA			
Postal Code: 46947	46947			
Property Type PCT Number: US141		Number 2737		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (614)748-0631				
Phone: 614-847-0023				
Email: smueller@muelleriplaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JERRY K. MUELLER, JR.				
Address Line 1: 86 VILLAGE POINTE DRIVE				
Address Line 2: MUELLER LAW, LLC				
Address Line 4: POWELL, OHIO 43065-7760				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DIL2015PC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JERRY K. MUELLER, JR.		
Signature:		/J.K. Mueller, Jr./		
Date:		01/23/2014		
Total Attachments: 1				

PATENT REEL: 032030 FRAME: 0685

source=DillonAssignment#page1.tif

Attorney Docket: DIL 2-020PC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ben N. Dillon of Logansport, IN has invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for

AGRICULTURAL HARVESTER UNLOADING ASSIST SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a PCT application is being filed; and

WHEREAS, Tribine Industries LLC, 6991 East 750 North, Logansport, IN 46947, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and to any improvements thereof, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application identified by Attorney Docket DIL 2-015PC and based on provisional application serial number 61/756,334 filed January 24, 2013; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, or continuations-in-part thereof.

And I further covenant and agree that I will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that I will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal, or continuation-in-part of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And I further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and I do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the dates set forth below:

Date: 1-16-14	Ben N. Dillon
Witnessed by:	4
Date: 1-16-2014	Thomas w, mylet
Printed Name: Thomas W, My	Signature
Date:	L'C Self
Printed Name: Eric E. Bell	Signature /

 \mathbf{x}

-1-